SB0817/493126/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 817</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Employment of Previously Convicted Individuals – State Agencies and" and substitute "Criminal History Records <u>Checks –</u>"; in line 3, after "Camps" insert "and Youth Development Organizations and Programs"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 4 down through "circumstances;" in line 6; in line 6, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, after "camp" insert "or youth development organization or program"; strike beginning with "the" in line 10 down through "individuals" in line 11 and substitute "criminal history records checks for youth camps and youth development organizations and programs"; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 through 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 1 through line 15 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 17, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION OR PROGRAM" MEANS AN ORGANIZATION OR A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES <u>ACTIVITIES FOR MINORS.</u>";

in lines 18 and 22, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; in lines 22, 23, 28, and 29, in each instance, after "CAMP" insert "<u>OR</u> <u>YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION OR PROGRAM</u>"; and in line 23, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>".

SB0817/493126/01 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to SB 817 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in line 2, after "CAMP" insert "<u>OR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT</u> <u>ORGANIZATION OR PROGRAM</u>".